SENATE COMMITTEE ON FINANCE & REVENUE

June 20, 2013 Hearing Room A
1:00 PM ID# 11945
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair

Sen. Larry George, Vice-Chair
Sen. Mark Hass

Sen. Diane Rosenbaum

Sen. Herman Baertschiger, Jr.

STAFF PRESENT: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer
Chris Allanach, Sr. Economist
Edward Klein, Committee Assistant

ISSUES HEARD: HB 2456 — Revenue Plans

WITNESSES: Sen. Brian Boquist
Sen. Larry George
Rep. Alissa Keny-Guyer
John Calhoun, Equity Alliance Oregon
J.L. Wilson, AOI
Jeremy Rogers, Oregon Business Council
D.J. Vogt, Oregon Business Association
John Mullin, HSCO
Rick Bennett, AARP
Chuck Sheketoff, ORCPP
Marcia Kelley, AAUW
Jody Wiser, Tax Fairness OR
Phil Donovan, American Lung Assoc.
Jan Meekcoms, NFIB
Steve Buckstein, CPI
Russ Dondero, Professor Emeritus, Pacific University

SFR
6/20/2013 1:11:12 PM

1:11:17 PM Chair Burdick Calls the Committee to Order

1:11:58 PM Chair Burdick Opens the Public Hearing on HB 2456
1:12:07 PM Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

1:12:18 PM {Exhibit} A: -A23 Amendments to HB 2456

1:12:28 PM {Exhibit} B: SenRevPlan-A23

1:14:12 PM Chair Burdick

1:14:13 PM Warner
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1:18:25 PM
1:18:32 PM
1:18:36 PM
1:18:55 PM
1:19:12 PM
1:19:13 PM
1:19:26 PM
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1:57:12 PM
1:58:39 PM
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1:59:18 PM
2:05:14 PM
2:06:27 PM
2:09:40 PM
2:10:39 PM
2:11:56 PM
2:12:58 PM
2:13:21 PM
2:14:24 PM
2:14:29 PM
2:15:40 PM
2:16:23 PM
2:18:05 PM
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Chair Burdick

Warner

{Exhibit} C: corp_inc

{Exhibit} D: Cigarette Tax Rates
{Exhibit} E: AMD at $1.5k

{Exhibit} F: AMD at $1k

{Exhibit} G: -A24 Amendments
{Exhibit} H: SenRevPlan-A24

Sen. Hass

Warner

Sen. Rosenbaum

Warner

Chair Burdick

Sen. Brian Boquist

{Exhibit} I: Revenue Options Considered
Sen. Larry George

{Exhibit} J: Tax Charts

Sen. Boquist

Sen. Rosenbaum

Sen. George

Sen. Boquist

Sen. Hass

Sen. George

Chair Burdick

Sen. George

Sen. Baertschiger

Chair Burdick

Rep. Alissa Keny-Guyer

{Exhibit} K: Rep. Keny-Guyer's Handout
Chair Burdick

Rep. Keny-Guyer

Chair Burdick

John Calhoun, Equity Alliance Oregon
{Exhibit} L: Calhoun's Testimony
Chair Burdick

JL Wilson, AOI

Jeremy Rogers, Oregon Business Council
D.J. Vogt, Oregon Business Association
Sen. Rosenbaum

Vogt

Rogers

Chair Burdick

Wilson

Chair Burdick

Wilson

Chair Burdick

6-20-2013



2:18:58 PM
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2:20:56 PM
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2:22:05 PM
2:22:37 PM
2:23:23 PM
2:24:04 PM
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2:29:02 PM
2:32:54 PM
2:33:45 PM
2:33:58 PM
2:34:17 PM
2:34:18 PM
2:34:19 PM
2:38:50 PM
2:39:19 PM
2:40:40 PM
2:41:07 PM
2:44.07 PM
2:49:08 PM
2:50:32 PM
2:51:29 PM
2:56:35 PM
2:56:40 PM
2:56:59 PM
2:57:08 PM
2:59:38 PM
3:00:07 PM
3:00:49 PM
3:01:18 PM
3:02:10 PM
3:02:17 PM
3:02:34 PM
3:02:41 PM
3:04:46 PM
3:04:52 PM
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3:05:03 PM
3:05:05 PM
3:05:24 PM
3:05:38 PM
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Wilson

Chair Burdick

Sen. Hass

Wilson

Chair Burdick

Wilson

Chair Burdick

Vice-Chair George

Rogers

Wilson

Chair Burdick

John Mullin, HSCO

Rick Bennett, AARP

Chuck Sheketoff, ORCPP

{Exhibit} M-1: Sheketoff's Blog Post

{Exhibit} M-2: Center on Budget and Policy Priorities Document
{Exhibit} M-3: Tax Foundation Paper

{Exhibit} M-4: Taxes and Economic Growth

{Exhibit} M-5: Small Business Data

Chair Burdick

Sheketoff

Chair Burdick

Marcia Kelley, AAUW

Jody Wiser, Tax Fairness OR

Phil Donovan, American Lung Assoc.

Chair Burdick

Jan Meekcoms, NFIB

Chair Burdick

Meekcoms

Steve Buckstein, CPI

{Exhibit} N: Buckstein's Testimony

Chair Burdick

Meekcoms

Chair Burdick

Meekcoms

Chair Burdick

Meekcoms

Chair Burdick

Russ Dondero, Professor Emeritus, Pacific University
Chair Burdick

Chair Burdick Closes the Public Hearing on HB 2456
Chair Burdick Opens a Work Session for the Purposes of Bill Introduction
Warner

{Exhibit} O: LC Draft 4050

Vice-Chair George Moves LC 4050 be accepted as a Committee Bill
Chair Burdick Hearing no Objection the Motion Passes
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3:05:39 PM
3:05:49 PM

VOTE:5-0
Chair Burdick Adjourns the Committee
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